
File No. 14-495 1 

 2 

(ITEM          )  From the Chief Judge, requesting authorization to accept additional grant 3 

funds in the amount of $15,799 from the Wisconsin Department of Transportation for 4 

services provided by Wisconsin Community Services, Inc., (WCS) in the Repeat Intoxicated 5 

Driver Intervention Program, and to amend the 2014 WCS Repeat Intoxicated Driver 6 

Intervention/SCRAM/Drug Testing Program Professional Services Contract to reflect total 7 

2014 expenditures not to exceed $606,758, by recommending adoption of the following: 8 

 9 

A RESOLUTION 10 

 11 

WHEREAS, on November 12, 2013, the Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors 12 

adopted the 2014 Budget (File No. 13-756) which was approved by the County Executive 13 

and which included funding for pretrial services with contract responsibilities to include 14 

oversight and administration by the Chief Judge of Milwaukee County; and 15 

 16 

 WHEREAS, on December 11, 2013, Milwaukee County received from the 17 

Wisconsin Department of Transportation a funding award notice that results in increased 18 

funding to the Wisconsin Community Services, Inc., Repeat Intoxicated Driver Intervention 19 

Program for 2014 in the amount of $15,799; and 20 

 21 

WHEREAS, the Committee on Judiciary, Safety, and General Services at its meeting 22 

of June 12, 2014, recommended adoption of the Chief Judge’s request (vote 7-0); and 23 

 24 

 WHEREAS, the Committee on Finance, Personnel, and Audit at its meeting of     25 

June 20, 2014, also recommended adoption of the Chief Judge’s request (vote 9-0); now, 26 

therefore, 27 

 28 

 BE IT RESOLVED, that the Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors does hereby 29 

authorize the Chief Judge to receive additional grant funds in the amount of $15,799 from 30 

the Wisconsin Department of Transportation for services provided by Wisconsin 31 

Community Services, Inc., (WCS) in the Repeat Intoxicated Driver Intervention Program 32 

and to modify WCS’s Repeat Intoxicated Driver Intervention/SCRAM/Drug Testing Program 33 

contract to reflect total 2014 expenditures not to exceed $606,758. 34 

 35 

 36 
ag 37 
06/03/2014 38 
H:\Shared\COMCLERK\Committees\2014\Jun\JSGS\Resolutions\14-495.docx 39 


