

File No.          

Journal, 

(ITEM NO.)
From the Chief Judge, requesting permission to receive additional funding in the amount of $15,799.00 from the Wisconsin Department of Transportation for provision of services in the Wisconsin Community Services (WCS) Repeat Intoxicated Driver Intervention Program and to modify the 2014 Wisconsin Community Services Repeat Intoxicated Driver Intervention Program contract.

A RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, The Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors adopted the 2014 budget on November 12, 2013, File No. 13-756, and approved by the County Executive, which included funding for Pretrial Services with contract responsibilities to include oversight and administration by the Chief Judge of Milwaukee County; and  


WHEREAS, on December 11, 2013 Milwaukee County received from the Wisconsin Department of Transportation a funding award notice that results in increased funding to the WCS Repeat Intoxicated Driver Intervention Program for 2014 in the amount of $15,799.00;  therefore


BE IT RESOLVED, that the Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors does hereby authorize the Chief Judge to receive additional grant funds in the amount of $15,799.00 from the Wisconsin Department of Transportation for services provided by WCS in the Repeat Intoxicated Driver Intervention Program and to modify WCS’ Repeat Intoxicated Driver Intervention/SCRAM/Drug Testing Program contract to reflect total 2014 expenditures not to exceed $606,758.

