JEFFREY A. KREMERS
Chief Judge
Telephone: (414) 278-5116 STATE OF WISCONSIN

DAVID A. HANSHER
Deputy Chief Judge

Telephone: (414) 278-5340 FIRST JUDIC'AL DISTRICT

MAXINE A. WHITE
Deputy Ghief Judge

Telephone: (414) 278-4482 MILWAUKEE COUNTY COURTHOUSE
BRUCE M. HARVEY 901 NORTH NINTH STREET, ROOM 609
Dt Cour Adirsor MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53233-1425
Depuy Dities Cour Adminitator TELEPHONE (414) 278-5112
Telephone: {414) 278-5025 FAX (414) 223'1264

WEBSITE: www.wicourts.gov

To: Chairwoman Marina Dimitrijevic

From: Chief Judge Jeffrey Kremers
Copy: Wiilie Johnson, Jr., Co-Chair-Finance, Personnel and Audit Committee

David Cullen, Co-Chair-Finance, Personnel and Audit Committee
Date: May 30, 2014

RE: Item for Finance, Personnel and Audit Committee Agenda

Please place the following item on the next Finance, Audit and Personnel Committee Meeting agenda:

¢ Requesting permission to receive additional grant funds in the amount of $15,799.00 from the
Wisconsin Department of Transportation for services provided by Wisconsin Community Services in the
Repeat Intoxicated Driver Intervention Program, and to amend the 2014 WCS Repeat Intoxicated Driver
Intervention/SCRAM/Drug Testing Program professional services contract to reflect total 2014
expenditures not to exceed $606,758,

Please see the attached documents In support of this request. Please contact me if you have any questions.

Thank you.

st T

leffrey A, Kremers
Chief Judge
Milwaukee County




