Milwaukee County

County Courthouse
901 N. 9th Street, Rm.
105

Signature Copy Milwaukee, Wi 53233

Action Report: 14-495

File Number: 14-495

From the Chief Judge, requesting authorization to accept additional grant funds in the
amount of $15,799 from the Wisconsin Department of Transportation for services
provided by Wisconsin Community Services, Inc., (WCS) in the Repeat Intoxicated
Driver Intervention Program, and to amend the 2014 WCS Repeat Intoxicated Driver
Intervention/SCRAM/Drug Testing Program Professional Services Contract to reflect
total 2014 expenditures not to exceed $606,758. (Referred to the Committees on
Judiciary, Safety, and General Services and Finance, Personnel, and Audit)

SEE ATTACHMENTS

The attached resolution or ordinance was adopted by the Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors
on 6/26/2014 by the following vote:

Ayes: 15 Alexander, Bowen, Broderick, Cullen, Haas, Johnson Jr., Jursik,
Lipscomb Sr., Mayo Sr., Rainey, Romo West, Schmitt, Staskunas,
Weishan Jr., and Dimitrijevic

Noes: 2 Borkowski, and Taylor

Certification to County Mwﬁﬁuﬂ”\ Date JUN 2 6 20"!

Board Passage \1rina Dimitrijevic

Qo S _JuNzs 2w

Joseph J. Czarnezki

| approve the attached &4'\\ C,/_\ Date 7{/ 2; ! [ \|

resolution or Chris Abele
ordinance.

. JUL 2 9 2014

Received by County, Date
Clerk's Office™ o, eph & ezki

Milwaukee County Page 1 Printed on 7/1/14



