
Milwaukee County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 114-495 Name: 2014 WCS Pretrial Services Contract Amendment

Status:Type: Action Report Signed

File created: In control:5/30/2014 County Clerk

On agenda: Final action: 7/25/2014

Title: From the Chief Judge, requesting authorization to accept additional grant funds in the amount of
$15,799 from the Wisconsin Department of Transportation for services provided by Wisconsin
Community Services, Inc., (WCS) in the Repeat Intoxicated Driver Intervention Program, and to
amend the 2014 WCS Repeat Intoxicated Driver Intervention/SCRAM/Drug Testing Program
Professional Services Contract to reflect total 2014 expenditures not to exceed $606,758.  (Referred
to the Committees on Judiciary, Safety, and General Services and Finance, Personnel, and Audit)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. REPORT, 2. RESOLUTION, 3. FISCAL NOTE, 4. CONTRACT AMENDMENT, 5. Audio JSGS
06/12/14, 6. Audio FPA 06/20/14, 7. CB Resolution (JSGS), 8. CB Resolution (FPA)

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

SIGNEDCounty Executive7/25/2014 1

ADOPTEDMilwaukee County Board of
Supervisors

6/26/2014 1 Pass

ADOPTEDMilwaukee County Board of
Supervisors

6/26/2014 1

RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTIONFinance and Audit Committee6/20/2014 1 Pass

RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTIONJudiciary, Safety and General
Services Committee

6/12/2014 1 Pass

ASSIGNEDBoard Chair6/2/2014 1

ASSIGNEDBoard Chair6/2/2014 1

From the Chief Judge, requesting authorization to accept additional grant funds in the amount of
$15,799 from the Wisconsin Department of Transportation for services provided by Wisconsin
Community Services, Inc., (WCS) in the Repeat Intoxicated Driver Intervention Program, and to
amend the 2014 WCS Repeat Intoxicated Driver Intervention/SCRAM/Drug Testing Program
Professional Services Contract to reflect total 2014 expenditures not to exceed $606,758. (Referred
to the Committees on Judiciary, Safety, and General Services and Finance, Personnel, and
Audit)

SEE ATTACHMENTS

Milwaukee County Printed on 4/20/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

